

অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি

Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati - 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel;+91361-2526421

No: AIWTDS/13/2017/348

Dated: 19th Oct'2019

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS (RFQ) FOR SUPPLY OF MANPOWER ON OUTSOURCE BASIS

Additional State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society requests for Quotations for Supply of Manpower on Outsource basis at Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society office. Firms having requisite experience in supply of Manpower on outsource basis for the last five (5) years may submit their response with requisite self-certified documents (Average Annual Financial turnover, trade license, PAN, GST, etc.) latest by 2 p.m. on 08/11/2019. Bids received after due time and date will be summarily rejected. The detailed RFQ document to be downloaded from the following websites www.aiwtdsociety.in https://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in.

(Dhrubaj voti Das, ACS)

Additional State Project Director Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati-781007, Assam

Memo No. AIWTDS/13/2017/348-A

Dated 19th Oct'2019

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Director, IWT, Assam cum ASPD, AIWTD Society for necessary information.
- 2. The Director, Information & Public Relation, Assam office for publication of this notice in a English News Paper (preferably The Assam Tribune)
- 3. Finance Specialist, AIWTD Society for information
- Mr. Loken Nath, JE, IWT- For uploading this RFQ notice along with the RFQ document in the IWT website.
- 5. M/s Webcom to publish this notice along with the RFQ document in the AIWTD Society website.
- 6. Office Notice Board.

Additional State Project Director, **AIWTD Society**